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May & June ‘22 

Tel:028 777 81346 

Year One Induction Programme 

We cannot wait to welcome our new P1s and their parents!  Mrs Mullan and Mrs 
McCann have been visiting Banagher Playgroup over the past year . On Tuesday 24 
May the Playgroup will be visiting the school and children can then be picked up 
from school at 11.45am. 

Parents Meeting: To help prepare 
your child for Primary 1 there will 
be a meeting on Thursday 26 May 
@ 2pm in the school hall. 

On Monday 13 June we will have 
our new P1 induction. Please drop 
your child off at the Primary 1 
classroom door at 9.30 and pick up 
at 11.45pm.  The children will en-
joy play & games and receive their 
pack of goodies! We look forward 
to meeting our parents & new Pri-
mary 1s. 

First Communion 

Our P4s will be going to a First Communion Retreat in Fincairn Hall on 
Tuesday 17 May with the other Primary Schools in the Parish. Lunch will 
be provided. This will be an enjoyable day for the First Communicants. 

First Communion will be on Saturday 21st May @ 11am.  If families wish 
to have photographs taken, Mary K Burke will take photographs after mass 

Holidays 

School will be closed on Friday 20 & Monday 23 May and Thursday & Fri-
day 1&2 June. 

School will finish on Thursday 30 June, half day, for the summer holidays. 

 

Primary 6 Parents 

Parents of P6 children can now register their child for the AQE and/ or GL/PPTC 
transfer test.  It is parental responsibility to do so. Thornhill and St. Columb’s Col-
lege have confirmed that they will use the GL assessment as part of their admissions 
criteria for Sept. 23. Visit www.pptcni.com, https://aqe.org.uk/ or the grammar 
school website for more information. 

Sports Day 

We are delighted to have Sports Day 
this year with parents being able to at-
tend.  Weather permitting it will be on 
Tuesday 31 May.  Prizes are given out 
after each race on the podium. Normal-
ly sports finishes just before lunchtime 



 
Happy Birthday to our May birthdays!  

Conal Lockhart Ava Browne 

Adam Logue  Erin Devine 

Corey Browne  Travis McSparron    

 

Happy birthday to our June Birthdays! 

Riley McColgan  Jack Lynch 

Micheal Burke  Ben McCullagh 

Dearbhla McLaughlin  Harper Kerlin    

Lorcan O’Neill  Harry McCloskey   

Mia Mc Nicholl  Jordan McDermott 
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Extended Schools 
Monday:   Camogie P5-7 

   Reading Partnership (selected P4s) 

Tuesday:  Reading Partnership (selected P4s) 

   Soccer P1&2 

   SoccerP3&4 

Wednesday:   Reading Partnership (selected P4s) 

   Soccer P5-7  

Thursday:   Athletics Mrs Diamond’s Class   

Monday—Friday:  Mon—Wed P1/2 Afterschool Club for children with older siblings in the school and  

   Thursday & Friday all P1&2s may attend. 

Friday:   Choir P5-7 (during school) 

Happy Birthday! 

We have a very busy term ahead of us! Term 3 important dates: 

Primary 7 children will be informed of their school placements on Saturday 21st May. 

All County Camogie, Owenbeg, Tuesday 10 May 

North Derry Boys Football Championship– Thurs. 19 May 

North Derry Girls Football Championship, Wed 25 May 

P7 Induction day  Wed. 1st June for those transferring to St. Patrick’s & St. Brigid’s College, Claudy 

Mrs Diamond’s Class—Jungle NI Trip– Tues. 7 June 

All County Hurling—Wed 8 June 

P7—Fan the Flame Mass, Derry—Thursday 9 June 

P3/4 Sperrin Fun Farm—Thursday 9 June 

Castle Cup, Football—Friday 10 June, St. Patrick’s College Maghera 

P1&2 Sperrin Fun Farm—Tuesday 14 June 

P7s transferring to St. Patrick’s College—Induction & screening 15 & 17 June 

Mrs Mooney’s Class Jungle NI, Thursday 16 June 

Castle Cup, St. Patrick’s College, Maghera—Hurling & Camogie Monday 20 June 

P7 trip to Carrowmena– Wed. 22 June 

P7 Leavers’ mass –Wednesday 29 June 9.30am (P7s and parents only) 


